
Appendix 5 

Canada-Wide Early Learning and Child Care (CWELCC) Agreement 
between the Province of Ontario and the Government of Canada 

I am pleased to share that Alpha Child Care Ltd has enrolled in the Canada-wide Early Learning and Child Care 
(CWELCC) System between the Province of Ontario and the Government of Canada.  

We believe that childcare provides a strong foundation for early childhood development and well-being of 
children while parents work and we are committed to providing child care services that meet the needs of your 
children and families. Participating in the CWELCC System will help us continue to provide high quality childcare 
that is accessible, affordable, inclusive, and sustainable.  

As a first step, we will be reducing childcare base fees by 25% a day, (effective October 1, 2022) and a further 
27.75% on January 1, 2023 for a total fee reduction of 52.75% for eligible children.   (see new fee schedule 
following). 

Fee reduction through the CWELCC is for children under six years old . Child Care rates will return to 100% of the 
month following a child's 6th birthday   

The Ontario childcare fee subsidy program will also continue to be available for eligible families. As we move 
forward, we will continue to communicate more details to you. If you would like more information about the 
CWELCC System, please visit https://www.ontario.ca/page/canada-ontario-early-years-and-child-care-
agreement. 

I want to personally thank all of you for your patience as we have worked through the process required for 
reducing childcare fees. If you have any questions, please contact your daycare’s Supervisor.   

Sincerely, 

Greg Humphreys, President 
Alpha Child Care Ltd 

September 2022 



 

CWELCC Fee Schedule -- Effective January 1, 2023

Alpha 1 (900 Peter Robertson Blvd, Unit 10, Brampton)

Age Group # of program 
days per week

Current 
Base 
Fee (per 
week)

New Base 
Fee per 
week(Eff. 
Jan 1, 
2023) 
less 
52.75%

Infant 5 Days a Week $398.35 $188.22

Toddler 5 Days a Week $343.15 $162.14

Preschool 5 Days a Week $329.85 $155.85

All 5 Days a Week $48.45 $22.89

All 1 Day a Week $18.70 $8.84

All 5 Days a Week $54.85 $25.92

All 1 Day a Week $21.30 $10.06

All 5 Days a Week $78.75 $37.21

All 1 Day a Week $34.40 $16.25

All 5 Days a Week $103.20 $48.76

All 1 Day a Week $40.85 $19.30

Registration Fee: $50.00 (Reduced to $23.62 on January 1, 2023)

Base Fee's - child care services from M-F 7am-6pm plus Registration Fee.  Base Rates include snacks, lunch, programming, child care.
Non Base Fee's - unscheduled late fee's for services after 6pm charged at a rate of $15 for every 15 minutes late.
Note 1 - Alpha 2 only - fee reductions under the CWELCC program does not apply to children older than 6 years old. Regular fees will apply.

Observed Holiday Closures at Alpha Child Care Ltd

January 1, 2023 - New years day
February 2, 2023 - Family Day
April 7, 2023 - Easter Monday
May 22, 2023 - Victoria Day
July 3 - Canada Day
August 7, 2023 - Civic Holiday
September 4, 2023 - Labour Day
October 9, 2023 - Thanksgiving Day
December 25, 2023 - Christmas Day
December 26, 2023 - Boxing Day
Floating Holiday - Alpha's floating holiday generally used when a stat holiday falls on a Tuesday or Thursday
PD Day -February 17, 2023 - The Ministry of Education and Peel Region are mandating two professional development days per year. The daycare will be closed these days.
PD Day -(Date TBD)  2023 - The Ministry of Education and Peel Region are mandating two professional development days per year. The daycare will be closed these days.

Per Day Extended Care 6-7pm Part time

Bi-Weekly Extended Care 6-8pm

Per Day Extended Care 6-8pm Part time

Bi-Weekly Extended Care 6-6:30 pm

Per Day Extended Care 6-6:30 pm Part Time

Bi-Weekly Extended Care 6-7pm

Bi-Weekly Full Time

Bi-Weekly Early Care 6:30-7am per week

Per Day Early Care 6:30-7am Part time

Bi-Weekly Full Time

Billing Frequenc

Description

Bi-Weekly Full Time



CWELCC Fee Schedule -- Effective January 1, 2023

Alpha 2 (3 Catehdral Road, Brampton)
Current 
Base Fee 
(per 
week)

New Base 
Fee per 
week 
(Eff. Jan 
1, 2023) 
less 
52.75%

Description

$307.20 $145.15 Full Time

$90.51 $42.77 Part time Rate per day

$282.45 $133.46 Full Time

$85.59 $40.44 Part time Rate per day

$169.00 $79.85 Before and After (B&A) School Note 1 (under 6 only)

$43.06 $20.35 B&A part time rate per day Note 1 (under 6 only)

$112.25 $53.04 Before School Only Note 1 (under 6 only)

$30.43 $14.38 Before School Part time rate per day Note 1 (under 6 only)

$121.35 $57.34 After School Only Note 1 (under 6 only)

$38.04 $17.97 After School part time rate per day Note 1 (under 6 only)

$50.72 $23.97 PA Day remaining at the centre Note 1 (under 6 only)

$72.45 $34.23 PA Day with trip/entertainer Note 1 (under 6 only)

$285.30 $134.80 Camp Rate Note 1 (under 6 only)

$48.45 $22.89 Camp Before Note 1 (under 6 only)

$18.70 $8.84 Camp Before part time rate per day Note 1 (under 6 only)

Registration Fee: $50.00 (Reduced to $23.62 on January 1, 2023)

Base Fee's - child care services from M-F 7am-6pm plus Registration Fee.  Base Rates include snacks, lunch, programming, child care.
Non Base Fee's - unscheduled late fee's for services after 6pm charged at a rate of $15 for every 15 minutes late.
Note 1 - Alpha 2 only - fee reductions under the CWELCC program does not apply to children older than 6 years old. Regular fees will apply.

Observed Holiday Closures at Alpha Child Care Ltd

January 1, 2023 - New years day
February 2, 2023 - Family Day
April 7, 2023 - Easter Monday
May 22, 2023 - Victoria Day
July 3 - Canada Day
August 7, 2023 - Civic Holiday
September 4, 2023 - Labour Day
October 9, 2023 - Thanksgiving Day
December 25, 2023 - Christmas Day
December 26, 2023 - Boxing Day
Floating Holiday - Alpha's floating holiday generally used when a stat holiday falls on a Tuesday or Thursday
PD Day -February 17, 2023 - The Ministry of Education and Peel Region are mandating two professional development days per year. The daycare will be closed these days.
PD Day -(Date TBD)  2023 - The Ministry of Education and Peel Region are mandating two professional development days per year. The daycare will be closed these days.

Kindergarten - FDK 1 Day a Week Per Day

Kindergarten - Before/After 1 Day a Week Per Day

Kindergarten - FDK 5 Days a Week Per Week

Kindergarten - Before/After 5 Days a Week Per Week

Kindergarten - Before/After 1 Day a Week Per Day

Kindergarten - FDK 1 Day a Week Per Day

Kindergarten - Before/After 1 Day a Week Per Day

Kindergarten - Before/After 5 Days a Week Bi-Weekly

Kindergarten - Before/After 1 Day a Week Per Day

Kindergarten - Before/After 5 Days a Week Bi-Weekly

Preschool 1 Day a Week Per Day

Kindergarten - Before/After 5 Days a Week Bi-Weekly

Toddler 1 Day a Week Per Day

Preschool 5 Days a Week Bi-Weekly

Age Group

# of program days per 
week

Billing Frequency

Toddler 5 Days a Week Bi-Weekly
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